

Chartered Accountants

To,

The Director,

National Assessment and Accreditation Council,

P.O.Box No. 1075, Nagarbhavi,

Opp. to NLSIU,

Bangalore - 560072, Karnataka

This is to certify that M/S LALKA AND LALKA LLP is the Statutory Auditors of Gandhidham Collegiate Board having Trust Registration Number – F- 59/ Kutch. Tolani College of Arts & Science- Adipur is the one of the wings of Gandhidham Collegiater Board. The College is a Grant in Aid institute recognized by The University Grants Commission - New Delhi and the Commissioner of Higher Education-Gandhinagar.

For Lalka & Lalka LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 105147W/W100641

Place:- Gandhidham Date:- 28.06.2024

UDIN: - 24108895BKEFCV9252

Vishal P. Lalka Partner

Membership No. 108895

(ighal)





Evansh Services

E Solutions & E Research Centre Ward 2A, SDB-73, 1st Floor, Near Santoshi Cross Road, Adipur, Gandhidham, Gujarat 370205

+917041975230, +918160186064(whatsapp only)

To,

The Director,

National Assessment and Accreditation Council,

P.O.Box No. 1075, Nagarbhavi,

Opp. to NLSIU,

Bangalore - 560072, Karnataka, India.

Respected Sir,

This is to certify that our organization is been appointed by the Tolani College of Arts & Science- Adipur to manage their Student Data, Admission, Fees Collection vide their website site tcas.ac.in.

Your's Truly,

Vimal Vaniya

Director (Software Portal & Webservices)

Evansh Services

Website: www.evanshservices.com Email ID: evansh.2018@gmail.com

Contact No.: +91 70419 75230